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Einzelkonkurrenz Gewehr 300m Kat. A

03.07.2014

Veteranentag

Rang Teilnehmer Wohnort Spg Punkte

1 Zogg Heinz 1953 V Schwarzenbach FG 99

2 Bischofberger Walter 1946 V Wil SG FG 98

3 Müggler Hans 1946 V Rickenbach b. Wil FG 97

4 Thür Peter 1954 V Staad SG FG 97

5 Fontanive Claudio 1947 V St. Gallen FG 96

6 Schweizer Jakob 1947 V Nesslau Std 96

7 Jud Vinzenz 1950 V Kaltbrunn Std 96

8 Nüesch Walter 1941 SV Heerbrugg FG 96

9 Fischer Toni 1947 V Flawil FG 95

10 Lenherr Josef 1950 V Gams Std 95

11 Nüesch Hans 1953 V Sennwald Std 95

12 Schürpf Viktor 1954 V Oberbüren Std 94

13 Bösch Heini 1936 SV Ebnat-Kappel FG 94

14 Klemmer Gerd 1942 SV Gams FG 94

15 Jung Albert 1942 SV Zuzwil SG FG 94

16 Höhener Max 1948 V Thal FG 93

17 Signer Robert 1948 V Wil SG Std 93

18 Menzi Erich 1949 V Uznach FG 93

19 Gyger Roland 1953 V Krinau Std 93

20 Herzog Hans 1943 SV Dietschwil FG 93

21 Trümpi Jakob 1934 EV Bubikon FG 93

22 Stoll Werner 1945 V Tann FG 92

23 Scherrer Josef 1946 V Gams Std 92

24 Giger Jakob 1947 V Wald AR Std 92

25 Hungerbühler Albert 1949 V Oberbüren FG 92

26 Ulrich Rudolf 1938 SV Zuzwil SG Std 92

27 Zahner Hans 1940 SV Niederuzwil Std 92

28 Vetsch Florian 1941 SV Gams FG 92

29 Kaufmann Hans 1943 SV Grabs Std 92

30 Zogg Florian 1946 V Oberuzwil FG 91

31 Scherrer Franz 1948 V Gossau FG 91

32 Gehrig Arnold 1951 V Libingen Std 91

33 Frei Walter 1953 V Mogelsberg FG 91

34 Naef Silvan 1954 V Bischofszell Std 91

35 Hotz Hermann 1937 SV St. Gallen FG 91

36 Tinner Hans 1938 SV Goldach FG 91

37 Vetsch Andreas 1942 SV Rebstein FG 91

38 Müntener Kurt 1942 SV Oberbüren FG 91

39 Hälg Andreas 1949 V Lenggenwil FG 90

40 Mullis Josef 1950 V Mosnang FG 90

41 Hauser Alfred 1942 SV Wittenbach FG 90

42 Hasler Josef 1943 SV Wittenbach FG 90

43 Meile August 1946 V Bütschwil Std 89

44 Knaus Hansueli 1949 V Flawil Std 89

45 Isenring Ruth 1952 V Ganterschwil FG 88
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03.07.2014

Veteranentag

Rang Teilnehmer Wohnort Spg Punkte

46 Schönenberger Willi 1938 SV Kirchberg SG Std 88

47 Widmer Karl 1941 SV Elsau FG 88

48 Küttel August 1946 V Niederbüren Std 86

49 Isenring Hans 1952 V Ganterschwil FG 85

50 Kolb Oskar 1951 V Gossau SG FG 84

51 Steimer Horst 1939 SV St. Gallen FG 84

52 Kälin Albert 1935 SV Bronschhofen Std 82

53 Gadola Pius 1942 SV Gossau FG 82

54 Steiner Xaver 1934 EV Rieden SG FG 81

55 Niedermann Martin 1947 V Oberbüren Std 80

56 Brunschwiler Ruedi 1949 V St. Peterzell Std 80
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Veteranentag

Rang Teilnehmer Wohnort Spg Punkte

1 Hollenstein Wilhelm 1947 V Wängi 90-57 97

2 Meier Meinrad 1952 V Lichtensteig 90-57 97

3 Wild Johann 1953 V Häggenschwil 90-57 96

4 Altherr Peter 1948 V Wittenbach 90-57 95

5 Widmer Rösli 1948 V Mosnang 90-57 95

6 Steinmann Hans 1936 SV Engelburg Ka 95

7 Senn Emil 1947 V Züberwangen Ka 94

8 Rüegg Herbert 1949 V St. Gallenkappel Ka 94

9 Serwart Paul 1950 V Uznach 90-57 94

10 Künzler Ruedi 1951 V St. Gallen 90-57 94

11 Scherrer Rolf 1952 V Uster 90-57 94

12 Hagmann Erich 1953 V Dietfurt Ka 94

13 Bösch Robert 1945 V Mels 90-57 93

14 Scherrer Heidi 1953 V Gossau 90-57 93

15 Jud Alfred 1954 V Eschenbach SG 90-57 93

16 Scherrer Hans 1936 SV Gams Ka 93

17 Graf Hansueli 1946 V Eggersriet 90-57 92

18 Thoma Franz 1946 V Amden 90-57 92

19 Schuler Jakob 1946 V Degersheim 90-57 92

20 Föhn Adelbert 1947 V Waldkirch 90-57 92

21 Gantenbein Ulrich 1949 V Grabs Ka 92

22 Büsser Toni 1949 V Goldingen 90-57 92

23 Meile Josef 1943 SV Lütisburg Station Ka 92

24 Inauen Fredy 1945 V Oberuzwil 90-57 91

25 Huber Alois 1945 V Bichwil 90-57 91

26 Furrer Hansruedi 1945 V Brunnadern 90-57 91

27 Artho Martin 1946 V St. Gallenkappel Ka 91

28 Eicher Hansruedi 1948 V Waldkirch 90-57 91

29 Gmür Max 1950 V Lütisburg 90-57 91

30 Hügli Ruedi 1937 SV Oberhelfenschwil 90-57 91

31 Som Johann 1942 SV Azmoos Ka 91

32 Bachmann Pius 1945 V Jona 90-57 90

33 Weber Ernst 1945 V Niederhelfenschwil Ka 90

34 Gehrig Josef 1945 V Degersheim 90-57 90

35 Hengartner Peter 1946 V Zuckenriet 90-57 90

36 Zeller Josef 1949 V Niederwil SG 90-57 90

37 Eggenberger Hans 1953 V Azmoos 90-57 90

38 Sonderegger Alfred 1954 V Grabs Ka 90

39 Messmer Konrad 1943 SV Zuzwil SG Ka 90

40 Beier Max 1944 SV Gommiswald 90-57 90

41 Grimm Ottmar 1931 EV Balgach Ka 90

42 Thalmann Kurt 1932 EV Wängi 90-57 90

43 Flepp Willi 1945 V Oberuzwil 90-57 89

44 Hanimann Bruno 1947 V Wittenbach 90-57 89

45 Kühne Engelbert 1947 V Rapperswil SG 90-57 89
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46 Kobler Otto 1948 V Oberriet SG 90-57 89

47 Tanner Jakob 1949 V Balgach 90-57 89

48 Thalmann Franz 1950 V Lenggenwil 90-57 89

49 Voser Josef 1950 V Lenggenwil 90-57 89

50 Büchler Jakob 1952 V Rufi 90-57 89

51 Büeler Bruno 1953 V Flawil 90-57 89

52 Breitenmoser Bruno 1954 V Dietschwil 90-57 89

53 Zogg Hans 1936 SV Fontnas Ka 89

54 Brunner Christian 1937 SV Lichtensteig 90-57 89

55 Gmür Albin 1938 SV Amden 90-57 89

56 Studer Willy 1939 SV Staad SG 90-57 89

57 Böhm Anton 1942 SV Abtwil SG 90-57 89

58 Weibel Hans 1942 SV Jonschwil 90-57 89

59 Hüttenmoser Paul 1944 SV Rorschacherberg 90-57 89

60 Artho Werner 1944 SV St. Gallenkappel Ka 89

61 Bhend Etienne 1932 EV St. Gallen Ka 89

62 Hinder Walter 1945 V Bronschhofen 90-57 88

63 Müller Josef 1946 V Mosnang 90-57 88

64 Wenk Niklaus 1946 V Oberriet SG 90-57 88

65 Schneider Hans 1947 V Dreien 90-57 88

66 Fritschi August 1947 V Uznach 90-57 88

67 Hug Kurt 1949 V Lichtensteig 90-57 88

68 Gabathuler Hansjakob 1949 V Buchs SG 90-57 88

69 Künzle Karl 1950 V St. Gallen 90-57 88

70 Tamulinas Stacey 1951 V Wyoming Ka 88

71 Schönenberger Paul 1952 V Bronschhofen Ka 88

72 Eicher Franz 1953 V Gommiswald 90-57 88

73 Lehmann Paul 1936 SV Goldach 90-57 88

74 Bollhalder Alois 1936 SV Oberhelfenschwil 90-57 88

75 Mock Ernst 1937 SV Necker 90-57 88

76 Tschümperlin Zeno 1939 SV Montlingen 90-57 88

77 Friedli Werner 1939 SV Oberhelfenschwil 90-57 88

78 Bamert Jacques 1942 SV Gommiswald 90-57 88

79 Gruber Josef 1933 EV Rebstein Ka 88

80 Böni Pius 1934 EV Oberhelfenschwil 5702 88

81 Küng Rino Josef 1946 V Atzmoos 90-57 87

82 Blattmann Peter 1946 V Ulisbach 90-57 87

83 Pfiffner Martin 1948 V Azmoos Ka 87

84 Stäheli Markus 1950 V Wil SG 90-57 87

85 Müller Lukas 1950 V Neuhaus SG Ka 87

86 Stauffacher Anton 1953 V Abtwil SG 90-57 87

87 Büsser Max 1953 V Amden 90-57 87

88 Steiger Adrian 1937 SV Montlingen 90-57 87

89 Schmid Bruno 1941 SV St. Gallen Ka 87

90 Stettler Alfred 1942 SV Zuzwil SG 90-57 87
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91 Berger Heinrich 1945 V Trübbach 90-57 86

92 Bätschmann Bernhard 1946 V Oberbüren 90-57 86

93 Herter Walter 1946 V Rebstein Ka 86

94 Schmid Fritz 1947 V Sax 90-57 86

95 Zahner Josef 1948 V Kaltbrunn 90-57 86

96 Aggeler Hans 1948 V Libingen 90-57 86

97 Meier Erwin 1949 V Goldach Ka 86

98 Boerboon Steven 1949 V Wyoming Ka 86

99 Gantenbein Johann-Jakob 1951 V Grabs 90-57 86

100 Mader Edi 1952 V Lenggenwil 90-57 86

101 Tresch Marianne 1953 V Andwil SG 90-57 86

102 Loher Eugen 1936 SV Montlingen Ka 86

103 Hämmerle Charles 1942 SV Zuzwil SG Ka 86

104 Hildebrand Rolf 1942 SV Flawil 90-57 86

105 Kaufmann Benedikt 1944 SV Uetliburg SG 90-57 86

106 Bangerter Hanspeter 1945 V Zuzwil SG 90-57 85

107 Büsser Paul 1948 V Flawil 90-57 85

108 Schweizer Konrad 1949 V Zuzwil SG 90-57 85

109 Brunner Werner 1949 V Hoffeld 90-57 85

110 Meile Agnes 1950 V Mosnang 90-57 85

111 Scheiwiller Pius 1952 V Niederglatt SG 90-57 85

112 Rüegg Kaspar 1952 V Walde SG 90-57 85

113 Höltschi Werner 1935 SV Lichtensteig 90-57 85

114 Schlauri Josef 1937 SV Uzwil 90-57 85

115 Rütti Walter 1940 SV Wil SG 90-57 85

116 Hasler Fredi 1942 SV Montlingen 90-57 85

117 Hofstetter Johann 1930 EV Flawil 90-57 85

118 Klingler Guido 1945 V Wittenbach 90-57 84

119 Peabody Joel 1945 V Wyoming Ka 84

120 Braun Rolf 1946 V St. Gallen 90-57 84

121 Reis Roland 1946 V Wittenbach 90-57 84

122 Schegg Hans 1946 V Montlingen 90-57 84

123 Steiner Hanspeter 1948 V Engelburg 90-57 84

124 Buri Fritz 1949 V Bischofszell 5702 84

125 Eugster Hansruedi 1949 V Oberbüren 90-57 84

126 Meier Ernst 1949 V Libingen 90-57 84

127 Eicher Hans 1950 V Bütschwil 90-57 84

128 Tresch Walter 1951 V Andwil SG 90-57 84

129 Hartmann Bruno 1953 V Ebnat-Kappel 90-57 84

130 Häberlin Hugo 1935 SV Jona Ka 84

131 Bucher Hermann 1935 SV Jona 90-57 84

132 Tarnutzer Hans 1940 SV St. Gallen 90-57 84

133 Bartholet Louis 1942 SV Bütschwil 90-57 84

134 Krämer Max 1943 SV Niederhelfenschwil 90-57 84

135 Brugger Erwin 1944 SV Herisau Ka 84
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136 Eisenring Gallus 1944 SV Bichwil 5702 84

137 Sutter Walter 1930 EV Götzis Ka 84

138 Kaufmann Fridolin 1946 V Uznach 90-57 83

139 Zanetti Guido 1949 V Uzwil 90-57 83

140 Hälg Ruedi 1949 V Oberbüren 90-57 83

141 Duft Hans 1950 V Schänis Ka 83

142 Kühne Hans 1951 V Rufi Ka 83

143 Moos Gottlieb 1935 SV Schänis 90-57 83

144 Bannwart Karl 1936 SV Rapperswil SG 90-57 83

145 Künzle Werner 1940 SV Goldach Ka 83

146 Maurer Bruno 1943 SV Rickenbach b. Wil SG 90-57 83

147 Schefer Robert 1944 SV Uzwil 90-57 83

148 Lüthi Ernst 1934 EV Züberwangen 90-57 83

149 Erne Sepp 1949 V Abtwil SG 5702 82

150 Schmucki Peter 1949 V Lachen SZ 90-57 82

151 Staubli Peter 1936 SV Zuckenriet 90-57 82

152 Heeb Christian 1937 SV Wyoming Ka 82

153 Riediker Turi 1939 SV Uetliburg SG 90-57 82

154 Caporale Giuseppe 1940 SV Mörschwil 90-57 82

155 Kuster Markus 1946 V Ulisbach 90-57 81

156 Scherzinger Anton 1948 V Haag (Rheintal) 90-57 81

157 Roth Ueli 1954 V Lichtensteig 90-57 81

158 Stillhart Thomas 1937 SV Oberhelfenschwil 90-57 81

159 Zweifel Alfons 1940 SV Benken SG 90-57 81

160 Frei Johannes 1943 SV Waldkirch / SG Ka 81

161 Rössler Bernhard 1944 SV Flawil 90-57 81

162 Burri Max 1934 EV Bischofszell Ka 81

163 Staubli Karl 1934 EV Wyoming Ka 81

164 Friedrich Ernst 1946 V Uznach 90-57 80

165 Brunner Robert 1952 V Lütisburg 90-57 80

166 Wettstein Urs 1952 V Gommiswald 90-57 80

167 Binotto Alois 1939 SV Oberriet 90-57 80

168 Schmid Norbert 1942 SV Uznach 90-57 80

169 Rutz Jakob 1931 EV Unterrindal Ka 80

170 Niederer Max 1945 V Engelburg 90-57 79

171 Hauser Bruno 1949 V Goldach 90-57 79

172 Bachmann Luise 1949 V Jona 90-57 79

173 Zäch Ernst 1949 V Neu St. Johann 5702 79

174 Mächler Anton 1952 V Rapperswil SG 90-57 79

175 Stoop Othmar 1938 SV Rapperswil SG 90-57 79

176 Imoberdorf Eduard 1946 V Schänis 5702 78

177 Auer Urs 1939 SV Rüthi 90-57 78

178 Thoma Alois 1929 EV Amden 90-57 78

179 Giger Willi 1946 V Rufi 90-57 77

180 Pixner Josef 1948 V Haag (Rheintal) 90-57 77
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181 Scheiwiller Paul 1949 V Flawil 90-57 77

182 Zahner Rita 1951 V Schänis 90-57 77

183 Wälte Hans 1939 SV Wittenbach 90-57 77

184 Inauen Ernst 1941 SV Zuckenriet 5702 77

185 Zwahlen Fritz 1944 SV Gossau SG 90-57 77

186 Frey Max 1931 EV Degersheim Ka 77

187 Widmer Max 1947 V Wald ZH 90-57 76

188 Rimensberger Anton 1935 SV Oberhelfenschwil 90-57 76

189 Kast Ernst 1937 SV Oberbüren 90-57 76

190 Menzi Marlène 1941 SV Wattwil 90-57 76

191 Wellmann Dieter 1942 SV St. Gallen 90-57 76

192 Zweifel Thomas 1930 EV Wil SG 90-57 76

193 Meier Leo 1935 SV Schwarzenbach SG 90-57 75

194 Kast Gertrud 1939 SV Oberbüren 90-57 75

195 Weber Peter 1942 SV Ebnat-Kappel 90-57 75

196 Bachmann Peter 1944 SV Gommiswald 90-57 75

197 Meile Thomas 1945 V Uznach 90-57 74

198 Betz Bruno 1948 V Gossau SG 90-57 74

199 Steingruber Karl 1949 V Niederwil SG 90-57 74

200 Kläger Niklaus 1948 V Lichtensteig 90-57 73

201 Frick Werner 1951 V Oberbüren 90-57 73

202 Suhner Otto 1950 V Wittenbach 90-57 72

203 Chartouni Robert 1940 SV Balgach 90-57 72

204 Shiffman Brian 1940 SV Wyoming Ka 72

205 Scheiwiler Emil 1926 EV Gossau SG Ka 72

206 Zuberbühler Jakob 1948 V Oberbüren 5702 71

207 Trüssel Peter 1940 SV Arnegg 90-57 71

208 Neuherz Hans 1944 SV Montlingen 90-57 71

209 Landolt Fritz 1946 V Schänis 90-57 70

210 Buschor Peter 1931 EV Goldach 5702 70

211 Hürlimann Werner 1953 V Azmoos 5702 68

212 Oppermann Gerald 1934 EV Wyoming Ka 68

213 Thoma Alois 1924 EV Amden 90-57 64

214 Eisenegger Albert 1946 V Bichwil 90-57 61

215 Lemmenmeier Peter 1947 V Bichwil 90-57 61

216 Frick Heidy 1949 V Oberbüren 90-57 61

217 Kempter Rudolf 1936 SV Uzwil 90-57 55
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1 Strub Werner 1946 V Weesen FP 95

2 Weilenmann Robert 1950 V Bronschhofen SPK 95

3 Högger Bruno 1952 V Speicher FP 95

4 Rüegg Fredy 1943 SV Wil SPK 93

5 Geser Anton 1941 SV Uzwil OP 92

6 Müller Hans 1944 SV Buchs SPK 91

7 Lämmler Paul 1948 V Arnegg SPK 90

8 Hutter Herbert 1953 V Montlingen SPK 90

9 Koster Toni 1944 SV Niederbüren SPK 90

10 Schmid Alois 1946 V Oberrindal SPK 89

11 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 V Buchs FP 89

12 Reinhart René 1954 V Arnegg SPK 89

13 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 V Benken SPK 89

14 Strassmann Karl 1946 V Oberuzwil SPK 88

15 Fuchs André 1947 V Zuzwil SG SPK 88

16 Widmer Franz 1950 V Wil SG SPK 87

17 Scherzinger Anton 1948 V Haag (Rheintal) SPK 86

18 Ruckstuhl Hans 1947 V Rossrüti OP 85

19 Meier Franz 1951 V Mörschwil OP 85

20 Ullmann Ruedi 1952 V Münchwilen TG SPK 85

21 Schönenberger Paul 1952 V Bronschhofen SPK 85

22 Frei Walter 1953 V Mogelsberg SPK 85

23 Gabler Armin 1940 SV St. Gallen FP 85

24 Heeb Moritz 1932 EV Rüthi (Rheintal) SPK 85

25 Scheiwiller Josef 1938 SV Oberbüren OP 84

26 Steiner Bruno 1946 V Kaltbrunn SPK 83

27 Klaus Charly 1949 V Wil SG SPK 83

28 Tanner Jakob 1949 V Balgach SPK 83

29 Zwicky Hans 1940 SV Weesen FP 82

30 Bhend Etienne 1932 EV St. Gallen OP 82

31 Schuler Jakob 1946 V Degersheim SPK 81

32 Buob Roland 1947 V Oberriet SG SPK 81

33 Hinder Walter 1945 V Bronschhofen OP 80

34 Kassel Anton 1947 V Bronschhofen OP 80

35 Quinter Theofil 1941 SV Wil SPK 80

36 Furrer Hansruedi 1945 V Brunnadern SPK 68

37 Vetter Alfred 1929 EV St. Gallen SPK 66

38 Gamper Hugo 1924 EV Stettfurt SPK 54
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1 Widmer Franz 1950 V Wil SG SPK 99

2 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 V Benken SG SPK 98

3 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 V Benken SPK 98

4 Ruckstuhl Hans 1947 V Rossrüti OP 96

5 Ullmann Ruedi 1952 V Münchwilen TG SPK 96

6 Högger Bruno 1952 V Speicher OP 96

7 Hutter Herbert 1953 V Montlingen SPK 95

8 Schmid Alois 1946 V Oberrindal SPK 94

9 Meier Franz 1951 V Mörschwil OP 94

10 Schönenberger Paul 1952 V Bronschhofen SPK 94

11 Quinter Theofil 1941 SV Wil SPK 94

12 Widmer Ernst 1935 SV Herisau OP 93

13 Rüegg Fredy 1943 SV Wil SPK 93

14 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 V Buchs SG SPK 92

15 Schuler Jakob 1946 V Degersheim SPK 91

16 Regen Konrad 1938 SV Bilten SPK 91

17 Gabler Armin 1940 SV St. Gallen SPK 90

18 Ulrich Paul 1938 SV Gossau SG OP 89

19 Hinder Walter 1945 V Bronschhofen OP 88

20 Klaus Charly 1949 V Wil SG SPK 88

21 Wettstein Urs 1952 V Gommiswald OP 88

22 Mattle Josef 1940 SV Triesen OP 88

23 Scherzinger Anton 1948 V Haag (Rheintal) SPK 86

24 Furrer Hansruedi 1945 V Brunnadern SPK 85

25 Hirt Jean 1935 SV Mols SPK 84

26 Kassel Anton 1947 V Bronschhofen OP 83

27 Herter Walter 1946 V Rebstein OP 80

28 Naef Hansheiri 1937 SV St. Gallen SPK 80

29 Grimm Ottmar 1931 EV Balgach OP 79

30 Frey Werner 1944 SV Bronschhofen OP 71

31 Naef Vreni 1947 V St. Gallen SPK 65



Veteranentag

Rangliste Jahresschiessen

G300 Feld A

Scheibe Teilnehmer Wohnort Spg Total

1 Zogg Heinz 1953 V Schwarzenbach FG 99

2 Bischofberger Walter 1946 V Wil SG FG 98

3 Nüesch Walter 1941 SV Heerbrugg FG 97

4 Müggler Hans 1946 V Rickenbach b. Wil FG 97

5 Thür Peter 1954 V Staad SG FG 97

6 Fontanive Claudio 1947 V St. Gallen FG 96

7 Schweizer Jakob 1947 V Nesslau Std 96

8 Jud Vinzenz 1950 V Kaltbrunn Std 96

9 Trümpi Jakob 1934 EV Bubikon FG 95

10 Bösch Heini 1936 SV Ebnat-Kappel FG 95

11 Klemmer Gerd 1942 SV Gams FG 95

12 Jung Albert 1942 SV Zuzwil SG FG 95

13 Fischer Toni 1947 V Flawil FG 95

14 Lenherr Josef 1950 V Gams Std 95

15 Nüesch Hans 1953 V Sennwald Std 95

16 Herzog Hans 1943 SV Dietschwil FG 94

17 Schürpf Viktor 1954 V Oberbüren Std 94

18 Ulrich Rudolf 1938 SV Zuzwil SG Std 93

19 Zahner Hans 1940 SV Niederuzwil Std 93

20 Vetsch Florian 1941 SV Gams FG 93

21 Kaufmann Hans 1943 SV Grabs Std 93

22 Höhener Max 1948 V Thal FG 93

23 Signer Robert 1948 V Wil SG Std 93

24 Menzi Erich 1949 V Uznach FG 93

25 Gyger Roland 1953 V Krinau Std 93

26 Hotz Hermann 1937 SV St. Gallen FG 92

27 Tinner Hans 1938 SV Goldach FG 92

28 Vetsch Andreas 1942 SV Rebstein FG 92

29 Müntener Kurt 1942 SV Oberbüren FG 92

30 Stoll Werner 1945 V Tann FG 92

31 Scherrer Josef 1946 V Gams Std 92

32 Giger Jakob 1947 V Wald AR Std 92

33 Hungerbühler Albert 1949 V Oberbüren FG 92

34 Hauser Alfred 1942 SV Wittenbach FG 91

35 Hasler Josef 1943 SV Wittenbach FG 91

36 Zogg Florian 1946 V Oberuzwil FG 91

37 Scherrer Franz 1948 V Gossau FG 91

38 Gehrig Arnold 1951 V Libingen Std 91

39 Frei Walter 1953 V Mogelsberg FG 91

40 Naef Silvan 1954 V Bischofszell Std 91

41 Hälg Andreas 1949 V Lenggenwil FG 90

42 Mullis Josef 1950 V Mosnang FG 90

43 Schönenberger Willi 1938 SV Kirchberg SG Std 89

44 Widmer Karl 1941 SV Elsau FG 89

45 Meile August 1946 V Bütschwil Std 89

46 Knaus Hansueli 1949 V Flawil Std 89

47 Isenring Ruth 1952 V Ganterschwil FG 88

48 Küttel August 1946 V Niederbüren Std 86

49 Steimer Horst 1939 SV St. Gallen FG 85

50 Isenring Hans 1952 V Ganterschwil FG 85

51 Kolb Oskar 1951 V Gossau SG FG 84

52 Steiner Xaver 1934 EV Rieden SG FG 83

53 Kälin Albert 1935 SV Bronschhofen Std 83

54 Gadola Pius 1942 SV Gossau FG 83

55 Niedermann Martin 1947 V Oberbüren Std 80

56 Brunschwiler Ruedi 1949 V St. Peterzell Std 80
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Veteranentag

Rangliste Jahresschiessen

G300 Feld D

Scheibe Teilnehmer Wohnort Spg Total

1 Hollenstein Wilhelm 1947 V Wängi 90-57 97

2 Meier Meinrad 1952 V Lichtensteig 90-57 97

3 Steinmann Hans 1936 SV Engelburg Ka 96

4 Wild Johann 1953 V Häggenschwil 90-57 96

5 Altherr Peter 1948 V Wittenbach 90-57 95

6 Widmer Rösli 1948 V Mosnang 90-57 95

7 Scherrer Hans 1936 SV Gams Ka 94

8 Senn Emil 1947 V Züberwangen Ka 94

9 Rüegg Herbert 1949 V St. Gallenkappel Ka 94

10 Serwart Paul 1950 V Uznach 90-57 94

11 Künzler Ruedi 1951 V St. Gallen 90-57 94

12 Scherrer Rolf 1952 V Uster 90-57 94

13 Hagmann Erich 1953 V Dietfurt Ka 94

14 Meile Josef 1943 SV Lütisburg Station Ka 93

15 Bösch Robert 1945 V Mels 90-57 93

16 Scherrer Heidi 1953 V Gossau 90-57 93

17 Jud Alfred 1954 V Eschenbach SG 90-57 93

18 Grimm Ottmar 1931 EV Balgach Ka 92

19 Thalmann Kurt 1932 EV Wängi 90-57 92

20 Hügli Ruedi 1937 SV Oberhelfenschwil 90-57 92

21 Som Johann 1942 SV Azmoos Ka 92

22 Schuler Jakob 1946 V Degersheim 90-57 92

23 Graf Hansueli 1946 V Eggersriet 90-57 92

24 Thoma Franz 1946 V Amden 90-57 92

25 Föhn Adelbert 1947 V Waldkirch 90-57 92

26 Gantenbein Ulrich 1949 V Grabs Ka 92

27 Büsser Toni 1949 V Goldingen 90-57 92

28 Bhend Etienne 1932 EV St. Gallen Ka 91

29 Messmer Konrad 1943 SV Zuzwil SG Ka 91

30 Beier Max 1944 SV Gommiswald 90-57 91

31 Inauen Fredy 1945 V Oberuzwil 90-57 91

32 Huber Alois 1945 V Bichwil 90-57 91

33 Furrer Hansruedi 1945 V Brunnadern 90-57 91

34 Artho Martin 1946 V St. Gallenkappel Ka 91

35 Eicher Hansruedi 1948 V Waldkirch 90-57 91

36 Gmür Max 1950 V Lütisburg 90-57 91

37 Gruber Josef 1933 EV Rebstein Ka 90

38 Böni Pius 1934 EV Oberhelfenschwil 5702 90

39 Zogg Hans 1936 SV Fontnas Ka 90

40 Brunner Christian 1937 SV Lichtensteig 90-57 90

41 Gmür Albin 1938 SV Amden 90-57 90

42 Studer Willy 1939 SV Staad SG 90-57 90

43 Böhm Anton 1942 SV Abtwil SG 90-57 90

44 Weibel Hans 1942 SV Jonschwil 90-57 90

45 Hüttenmoser Paul 1944 SV Rorschacherberg 90-57 90

46 Artho Werner 1944 SV St. Gallenkappel Ka 90

47 Gehrig Josef 1945 V Degersheim 90-57 90

48 Bachmann Pius 1945 V Jona 90-57 90

49 Weber Ernst 1945 V Niederhelfenschwil Ka 90

50 Hengartner Peter 1946 V Zuckenriet 90-57 90

51 Zeller Josef 1949 V Niederwil SG 90-57 90

52 Eggenberger Hans 1953 V Azmoos 90-57 90

53 Sonderegger Alfred 1954 V Grabs Ka 90

54 Lehmann Paul 1936 SV Goldach 90-57 89

55 Bollhalder Alois 1936 SV Oberhelfenschwil 90-57 89

56 Mock Ernst 1937 SV Necker 90-57 89
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57 Tschümperlin Zeno 1939 SV Montlingen 90-57 89

58 Friedli Werner 1939 SV Oberhelfenschwil 90-57 89

59 Bamert Jacques 1942 SV Gommiswald 90-57 89

60 Flepp Willi 1945 V Oberuzwil 90-57 89

61 Hanimann Bruno 1947 V Wittenbach 90-57 89

62 Kühne Engelbert 1947 V Rapperswil SG 90-57 89

63 Kobler Otto 1948 V Oberriet SG 90-57 89

64 Tanner Jakob 1949 V Balgach 90-57 89

65 Thalmann Franz 1950 V Lenggenwil 90-57 89

66 Voser Josef 1950 V Lenggenwil 90-57 89

67 Büchler Jakob 1952 V Rufi 90-57 89

68 Büeler Bruno 1953 V Flawil 90-57 89

69 Breitenmoser Bruno 1954 V Dietschwil 90-57 89

70 Steiger Adrian 1937 SV Montlingen 90-57 88

71 Schmid Bruno 1941 SV St. Gallen Ka 88

72 Stettler Alfred 1942 SV Zuzwil SG 90-57 88

73 Hinder Walter 1945 V Bronschhofen 90-57 88

74 Müller Josef 1946 V Mosnang 90-57 88

75 Wenk Niklaus 1946 V Oberriet SG 90-57 88

76 Schneider Hans 1947 V Dreien 90-57 88

77 Fritschi August 1947 V Uznach 90-57 88

78 Hug Kurt 1949 V Lichtensteig 90-57 88

79 Gabathuler Hansjakob 1949 V Buchs SG 90-57 88

80 Künzle Karl 1950 V St. Gallen 90-57 88

81 Tamulinas Stacey 1951 V Wyoming Ka 88

82 Schönenberger Paul 1952 V Bronschhofen Ka 88

83 Eicher Franz 1953 V Gommiswald 90-57 88

84 Hofstetter Johann 1930 EV Flawil 90-57 87

85 Loher Eugen 1936 SV Montlingen Ka 87

86 Hämmerle Charles 1942 SV Zuzwil SG Ka 87

87 Hildebrand Rolf 1942 SV Flawil 90-57 87

88 Kaufmann Benedikt 1944 SV Uetliburg SG 90-57 87

89 Blattmann Peter 1946 V Ulisbach 90-57 87

90 Küng Rino Josef 1946 V Atzmoos 90-57 87

91 Pfiffner Martin 1948 V Azmoos Ka 87

92 Stäheli Markus 1950 V Wil SG 90-57 87

93 Müller Lukas 1950 V Neuhaus SG Ka 87

94 Büsser Max 1953 V Amden 90-57 87

95 Stauffacher Anton 1953 V Abtwil SG 90-57 87

96 Sutter Walter 1930 EV Götzis Ka 86

97 Höltschi Werner 1935 SV Lichtensteig 90-57 86

98 Schlauri Josef 1937 SV Uzwil 90-57 86

99 Rütti Walter 1940 SV Wil SG 90-57 86

100 Hasler Fredi 1942 SV Montlingen 90-57 86

101 Berger Heinrich 1945 V Trübbach 90-57 86

102 Bätschmann Bernhard 1946 V Oberbüren 90-57 86

103 Herter Walter 1946 V Rebstein Ka 86

104 Schmid Fritz 1947 V Sax 90-57 86

105 Zahner Josef 1948 V Kaltbrunn 90-57 86

106 Aggeler Hans 1948 V Libingen 90-57 86

107 Boerboon Steven 1949 V Wyoming Ka 86

108 Meier Erwin 1949 V Goldach Ka 86

109 Gantenbein Johann-Jakob 1951 V Grabs 90-57 86

110 Mader Edi 1952 V Lenggenwil 90-57 86

111 Tresch Marianne 1953 V Andwil SG 90-57 86

112 Lüthi Ernst 1934 EV Züberwangen 90-57 85

113 Häberlin Hugo 1935 SV Jona Ka 85

114 Bucher Hermann 1935 SV Jona 90-57 85

115 Tarnutzer Hans 1940 SV St. Gallen 90-57 85

116 Bartholet Louis 1942 SV Bütschwil 90-57 85
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117 Krämer Max 1943 SV Niederhelfenschwil 90-57 85

118 Eisenring Gallus 1944 SV Bichwil 5702 85

119 Brugger Erwin 1944 SV Herisau Ka 85

120 Bangerter Hanspeter 1945 V Zuzwil SG 90-57 85

121 Büsser Paul 1948 V Flawil 90-57 85

122 Schweizer Konrad 1949 V Zuzwil SG 90-57 85

123 Brunner Werner 1949 V Hoffeld 90-57 85

124 Meile Agnes 1950 V Mosnang 90-57 85

125 Scheiwiller Pius 1952 V Niederglatt SG 90-57 85

126 Rüegg Kaspar 1952 V Walde SG 90-57 85

127 Moos Gottlieb 1935 SV Schänis 90-57 84

128 Bannwart Karl 1936 SV Rapperswil SG 90-57 84

129 Künzle Werner 1940 SV Goldach Ka 84

130 Maurer Bruno 1943 SV Rickenbach b. Wil SG 90-57 84

131 Schefer Robert 1944 SV Uzwil 90-57 84

132 Peabody Joel 1945 V Wyoming Ka 84

133 Klingler Guido 1945 V Wittenbach 90-57 84

134 Braun Rolf 1946 V St. Gallen 90-57 84

135 Reis Roland 1946 V Wittenbach 90-57 84

136 Schegg Hans 1946 V Montlingen 90-57 84

137 Steiner Hanspeter 1948 V Engelburg 90-57 84

138 Buri Fritz 1949 V Bischofszell 5702 84

139 Eugster Hansruedi 1949 V Oberbüren 90-57 84

140 Meier Ernst 1949 V Libingen 90-57 84

141 Eicher Hans 1950 V Bütschwil 90-57 84

142 Tresch Walter 1951 V Andwil SG 90-57 84

143 Hartmann Bruno 1953 V Ebnat-Kappel 90-57 84

144 Staubli Karl 1934 EV Wyoming Ka 83

145 Burri Max 1934 EV Bischofszell Ka 83

146 Staubli Peter 1936 SV Zuckenriet 90-57 83

147 Heeb Christian 1937 SV Wyoming Ka 83

148 Riediker Turi 1939 SV Uetliburg SG 90-57 83

149 Caporale Giuseppe 1940 SV Mörschwil 90-57 83

150 Kaufmann Fridolin 1946 V Uznach 90-57 83

151 Zanetti Guido 1949 V Uzwil 90-57 83

152 Hälg Ruedi 1949 V Oberbüren 90-57 83

153 Duft Hans 1950 V Schänis Ka 83

154 Kühne Hans 1951 V Rufi Ka 83

155 Rutz Jakob 1931 EV Unterrindal Ka 82

156 Stillhart Thomas 1937 SV Oberhelfenschwil 90-57 82

157 Zweifel Alfons 1940 SV Benken SG 90-57 82

158 Frei Johannes 1943 SV Waldkirch / SG Ka 82

159 Rössler Bernhard 1944 SV Flawil 90-57 82

160 Erne Sepp 1949 V Abtwil SG 5702 82

161 Schmucki Peter 1949 V Lachen SZ 90-57 82

162 Binotto Alois 1939 SV Oberriet 90-57 81

163 Schmid Norbert 1942 SV Uznach 90-57 81

164 Kuster Markus 1946 V Ulisbach 90-57 81

165 Scherzinger Anton 1948 V Haag (Rheintal) 90-57 81

166 Roth Ueli 1954 V Lichtensteig 90-57 81

167 Thoma Alois 1929 EV Amden 90-57 80

168 Stoop Othmar 1938 SV Rapperswil SG 90-57 80

169 Friedrich Ernst 1946 V Uznach 90-57 80

170 Brunner Robert 1952 V Lütisburg 90-57 80

171 Wettstein Urs 1952 V Gommiswald 90-57 80

172 Frey Max 1931 EV Degersheim Ka 79

173 Auer Urs 1939 SV Rüthi 90-57 79

174 Niederer Max 1945 V Engelburg 90-57 79

175 Hauser Bruno 1949 V Goldach 90-57 79

176 Bachmann Luise 1949 V Jona 90-57 79
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177 Zäch Ernst 1949 V Neu St. Johann 5702 79

178 Mächler Anton 1952 V Rapperswil SG 90-57 79

179 Zweifel Thomas 1930 EV Wil SG 90-57 78

180 Wälte Hans 1939 SV Wittenbach 90-57 78

181 Inauen Ernst 1941 SV Zuckenriet 5702 78

182 Zwahlen Fritz 1944 SV Gossau SG 90-57 78

183 Imoberdorf Eduard 1946 V Schänis 5702 78

184 Rimensberger Anton 1935 SV Oberhelfenschwil 90-57 77

185 Kast Ernst 1937 SV Oberbüren 90-57 77

186 Menzi Marlène 1941 SV Wattwil 90-57 77

187 Wellmann Dieter 1942 SV St. Gallen 90-57 77

188 Giger Willi 1946 V Rufi 90-57 77

189 Pixner Josef 1948 V Haag (Rheintal) 90-57 77

190 Scheiwiller Paul 1949 V Flawil 90-57 77

191 Zahner Rita 1951 V Schänis 90-57 77

192 Meier Leo 1935 SV Schwarzenbach SG 90-57 76

193 Kast Gertrud 1939 SV Oberbüren 90-57 76

194 Weber Peter 1942 SV Ebnat-Kappel 90-57 76

195 Bachmann Peter 1944 SV Gommiswald 90-57 76

196 Widmer Max 1947 V Wald ZH 90-57 76

197 Scheiwiler Emil 1926 EV Gossau SG Ka 74

198 Meile Thomas 1945 V Uznach 90-57 74

199 Betz Bruno 1948 V Gossau SG 90-57 74

200 Steingruber Karl 1949 V Niederwil SG 90-57 74

201 Shiffman Brian 1940 SV Wyoming Ka 73

202 Chartouni Robert 1940 SV Balgach 90-57 73

203 Kläger Niklaus 1948 V Lichtensteig 90-57 73

204 Frick Werner 1951 V Oberbüren 90-57 73

205 Buschor Peter 1931 EV Goldach 5702 72

206 Trüssel Peter 1940 SV Arnegg 90-57 72

207 Neuherz Hans 1944 SV Montlingen 90-57 72

208 Suhner Otto 1950 V Wittenbach 90-57 72

209 Zuberbühler Jakob 1948 V Oberbüren 5702 71

210 Oppermann Gerald 1934 EV Wyoming Ka 70

211 Landolt Fritz 1946 V Schänis 90-57 70

212 Hürlimann Werner 1953 V Azmoos 5702 68

213 Thoma Alois 1924 EV Amden 90-57 66

214 Eisenegger Albert 1946 V Bichwil 90-57 61

215 Lemmenmeier Peter 1947 V Bichwil 90-57 61

216 Frick Heidy 1949 V Oberbüren 90-57 61

217 Kempter Rudolf 1936 SV Uzwil 90-57 56
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P50

Scheibe Teilnehmer Wohnort Spg Total

1 Strub Werner 1946 V Weesen FP 95

2 Weilenmann Robert 1950 V Bronschhofen SPK 95

3 Högger Bruno 1952 V Speicher FP 95

4 Rüegg Fredy 1943 SV Wil SPK 94

5 Geser Anton 1941 SV Uzwil OP 93

6 Müller Hans 1944 SV Buchs SPK 92

7 Koster Toni 1944 SV Niederbüren SPK 91

8 Lämmler Paul 1948 V Arnegg SPK 90

9 Hutter Herbert 1953 V Montlingen SPK 90

10 Schmid Alois 1946 V Oberrindal SPK 89

11 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 V Buchs FP 89

12 Reinhart René 1954 V Arnegg SPK 89

13 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 V Benken SPK 89

14 Strassmann Karl 1946 V Oberuzwil SPK 88

15 Fuchs André 1947 V Zuzwil SG SPK 88

16 Heeb Moritz 1932 EV Rüthi (Rheintal) SPK 87

17 Widmer Franz 1950 V Wil SG SPK 87

18 Gabler Armin 1940 SV St. Gallen FP 86

19 Scherzinger Anton 1948 V Haag (Rheintal) SPK 86

20 Scheiwiller Josef 1938 SV Oberbüren OP 85

21 Ruckstuhl Hans 1947 V Rossrüti OP 85

22 Meier Franz 1951 V Mörschwil OP 85

23 Ullmann Ruedi 1952 V Münchwilen TG SPK 85

24 Schönenberger Paul 1952 V Bronschhofen SPK 85

25 Frei Walter 1953 V Mogelsberg SPK 85

26 Bhend Etienne 1932 EV St. Gallen OP 84

27 Zwicky Hans 1940 SV Weesen FP 83

28 Steiner Bruno 1946 V Kaltbrunn SPK 83

29 Klaus Charly 1949 V Wil SG SPK 83

30 Tanner Jakob 1949 V Balgach SPK 83

31 Quinter Theofil 1941 SV Wil SPK 81

32 Schuler Jakob 1946 V Degersheim SPK 81

33 Buob Roland 1947 V Oberriet SG SPK 81

34 Hinder Walter 1945 V Bronschhofen OP 80

35 Kassel Anton 1947 V Bronschhofen OP 80

36 Vetter Alfred 1929 EV St. Gallen SPK 68

37 Furrer Hansruedi 1945 V Brunnadern SPK 68

38 Gamper Hugo 1924 EV Stettfurt SPK 56
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P25

Scheibe Teilnehmer Wohnort Spg Total

1 Widmer Franz 1950 V Wil SG SPK 99

2 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 V Benken SG SPK 98

3 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 V Benken SPK 98

4 Ruckstuhl Hans 1947 V Rossrüti OP 96

5 Ullmann Ruedi 1952 V Münchwilen TG SPK 96

6 Högger Bruno 1952 V Speicher OP 96

7 Quinter Theofil 1941 SV Wil SPK 95

8 Hutter Herbert 1953 V Montlingen SPK 95

9 Widmer Ernst 1935 SV Herisau OP 94

10 Rüegg Fredy 1943 SV Wil SPK 94

11 Schmid Alois 1946 V Oberrindal SPK 94

12 Meier Franz 1951 V Mörschwil OP 94

13 Schönenberger Paul 1952 V Bronschhofen SPK 94

14 Regen Konrad 1938 SV Bilten SPK 92

15 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 V Buchs SG SPK 92

16 Gabler Armin 1940 SV St. Gallen SPK 91

17 Schuler Jakob 1946 V Degersheim SPK 91

18 Ulrich Paul 1938 SV Gossau SG OP 90

19 Mattle Josef 1940 SV Triesen OP 89

20 Hinder Walter 1945 V Bronschhofen OP 88

21 Klaus Charly 1949 V Wil SG SPK 88

22 Wettstein Urs 1952 V Gommiswald OP 88

23 Scherzinger Anton 1948 V Haag (Rheintal) SPK 86

24 Hirt Jean 1935 SV Mols SPK 85

25 Furrer Hansruedi 1945 V Brunnadern SPK 85

26 Kassel Anton 1947 V Bronschhofen OP 83

27 Grimm Ottmar 1931 EV Balgach OP 81

28 Naef Hansheiri 1937 SV St. Gallen SPK 81

29 Herter Walter 1946 V Rebstein OP 80

30 Frey Werner 1944 SV Bronschhofen OP 72

31 Naef Vreni 1947 V St. Gallen SPK 65

Indoor Swiss Shooting AG, 9200 Gossau SG - www.indoorswiss.ch 11.07.2014   7 / 7


